
Date Time Grade Opposition Venue Format
Saturday, Oct 7 1:00 pm A Grade Myponga-Sellicks Myponga Oval One Day
Saturday, Oct 7 1:00 pm C1 Grade Encounter Bay Victor Harbor Oval One Day
Saturday, Oct 14 1:00 pm A Grade Mount Compass Victor Harbor Oval One Day
Saturday, Oct 14 1:00 pm C1 Grade Myponga-Sellicks Myponga Oval One Day
Saturday, Oct 21 1:00 pm A Grade Yankalilla Yankalilla Oval Two Day
Saturday, Oct 21 1:00 pm C1 Grade Noarlunga Victor Harbor Oval One Day
Saturday, Oct 28 1:00 pm A Grade Yankalilla Yankalilla Oval Two Day
Saturday, Oct 28 1:00 pm C1 Grade Yankalilla Victor Harbor Oval One Day
Saturday, Nov 4 1:00 pm A Grade Port Elliot Victor Harbor Oval Two Day
Saturday, Nov 4 1:00 pm C1 Grade Willunga Willunga High School One Day
Saturday, Nov 11 1:00 pm A Grade Port Elliot Victor Harbor Oval Two Day
Saturday, Nov 11 1:00 pm C1 Grade Port Elliot Hockey Field One Day
Saturday, Nov 18 1:00 pm A Grade Goolwa Victor Harbor Oval Two Day
Saturday, Nov 18 1:00 pm C1 Grade Goolwa Goolwa Oval One Day
Saturday, Nov 25 1:00 pm A Grade Goolwa Victor Harbor Oval Two Day
Saturday, Nov 25 1:00 pm C1 Grade McLaren Districts McLaren Flat Oval One Day
Saturday, Dec 2 1:00 pm A Grade McLaren Districts McLaren Vale Sporting Complex Two Day
Saturday, Dec 2 1:00 pm C1 Grade Aldinga Victor Harbor Oval One Day
Saturday, Dec 9 1:00 pm A Grade McLaren Districts McLaren Vale Sporting Complex Two Day
Saturday, Dec 9 1:00 pm C1 Grade Willunga Victor Harbor Oval One Day
Saturday, Dec 16 1:00 pm A Grade Willunga Victor Harbor Oval One Day
Saturday, Dec 16 1:00 pm C1 Grade Yankalilla Yankalilla Hockey Club One Day
Saturday, Jan 6 1:00 pm A Grade Noarlunga Old Noarlunga Oval One Day
Saturday, Jan 6 1:00 pm C1 Grade Goolwa Victor Harbor Oval One Day
Saturday, Jan 13 1:00 pm A Grade Encounter Bay Encounter Bay Oval One Day
Saturday, Jan 13 1:00 pm C1 Grade Myponga-Sellicks Victor Harbor Oval One Day
Saturday, Jan 20 1:00 pm A Grade Yankalilla Victor Harbor Oval One Day
Saturday, Jan 20 1:00 pm C1 Grade Aldinga Aldinga Oval One Day
Saturday, Jan 27 Meyer Shield

Saturday, Feb 3 1:00 pm A Grade Myponga-Sellicks Victor Harbor Oval Two Day
Saturday, Feb 3 1:00 pm C1 Grade Encounter Bay Victor Harbor Primary School One Day
Saturday, Feb 10 1:00 pm A Grade Myponga-Sellicks Victor Harbor Oval Two Day
Saturday, Feb 10 1:00 pm C1 Grade Noarlunga Aldinga Payinthi College Oval 2 One Day
Saturday, Feb 17 1:00 pm A Grade Mount Compass Burgess Oval Two Day
Saturday, Feb 17 1:00 pm C1 Grade McLaren Districts Victor Harbor Oval One Day
Saturday, Feb 24 1:00 pm A Grade Mount Compass Burgess Oval Two Day
Saturday, Feb 24 1:00 pm C1 Grade Port Elliot Victor Harbor Oval One Day

Saturday, Mar 2 1:00 pm A Grade
Finals Week 1Saturday, Mar 2 1:00 pm C1 Grade

Sunday, Mar 3 1:00 pm A Grade
Saturday, Mar 9 1:00 pm A Grade

Finals Week 2Saturday, Mar 9 1:00 pm C1 Grade
Sunday, Mar 10 1:00 pm A Grade
Saturday, Mar 16 1:00 pm A Grade

Finals Week 3Saturday, Mar 16 1:00 pm C1 Grade
Sunday, Mar 17 1:00 pm A Grade
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